Notice of Submittal of Proposed Rule to Legislative Council Rules Clearinghouse

On November 1, 2017, the Department of Natural Resources submitted a proposed rule to the Wisconsin Legislative Council Clearinghouse pursuant to s. 227.15 (1), Wis. Stats.

Analysis

The proposed rules affect ss. NR 47.910 to 47.917, relating to the deactivation of the state organized, cost shared program for suppression of gypsy moth

Statement of Scope

The scope statement for this rule, SS 054-14, was approved by the Governor on 5/23/14, published in Register No.702, on 6/14/14, and approved by the Natural Resources Board on 8/13/14.

Agency Procedure for Promulgation

A public hearing is required and will be held on a date to be determined.

Agency Organizational Unit Primarily Responsible for Promulgating Rule

Department of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry

Agency Contact Person

Andrea Diss-Torrance Department of Natural Resources PO Bo 7921, Madison, WI 53703 <u>Andrea.DissTorrance@wi.gov</u> 608-264-9247